$\frac{School\ Fees\ 2025\mbox{-}2026}{\mbox{-High School-}}$

-High School-Japanese high school diploma

		Enrollment Fee 入学金	2025 Yearly Fees 年間費	2025 Tuition Fee 授業料
During the Entrance 入学時	Enrollment Fee 入学金	¥200,000		
Yearly Fees 年間 (AprMar.2025)	Facility Fee 施設費		¥55,000	
	Study material Fee 教材費		¥55,000	
	School improvement Fee 学校改善費		¥0	
	General management Fee 諸経費		¥55,000	
	Tuition Fee 授業料			¥870,000
Total Amount お支払合計		¥200,000	¥165,000	¥870,000

- $\boldsymbol{\cdot}$ Tuition fees include Chuo Kokusai High School fees.
- \cdot High school students can apply for High School Tuition Support Fund System.

(If your household income is less than 5.9 million yen, you can receive an annual tuition support fee of 300,750 yen,

and if your household income is between 5.9 million yen \sim 9.1 million yen, you can receive an annual tuition support fee of 120,300 yen.) *Calculated in units of 25.

- ・授業料には中央国際高等学校費用も含まれています。
- ・高等学校等就学支援金を申請することができます。

(世帯収入590万未満の場合年間300,750円、590万円~910万円の場合年間120,300円の就学支援金を受けることができます。) ※25単位で算出

